

Rev. 3 dated 06/08/2023
Supervisor: Scarpellini Cesare
E-mail: cesare.s@foodrinks.it



Technical sheet

Chocup Maxi Dark

Products description



Product type	Wafer cup with dark chocolate covering
Net weight	33 g
Packaging	Polypropylene packaging (PP)

Available packaging:

EAN 8058180312019 Chocup Maxi cc120 DARK DUO | box 24 units (12 cases containing 2 units each)

EAN 8058180311791 Chocup Maxi cc120 DARK | box 36 units individually packaged

*EAN 8058180311807 Chocup Maxi cc120 | box 4 trays * 12 pcs - cash & carry*

Organoleptic characteristics

State of the product	Solid
Taste	Typical of wafer products, without anomalies
Colour	Light brown with dark brown glaze

Conservation methods

Shelf life	15 months
Conservation and storage	Store in a cool and dry place (maximum temperature 25°C).

Ingredients

Ingredients: dark couverture chocolate (cocoa min. 52,1%) (70%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, **milk** fat, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin, natural vanilla flavor), soft **wheat** flour "0" type, corn seed oil, sugar, corn starch, refined coconut oil, powdered **egg** yolk, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin, powdered skimmed **milk**, **soy** flour, dextrose, salt, flavorings.

Nutritional values

Nutrient	U.M.	Value per 100g
Energy kJ	Kilojoule	2172
Energy kcal	Kilocalories	521
Fat	Grams	30
of which saturates	Grams	16
Carbohydrate	Grams	53
Sugars	Grams	33
Protein	Grams	6.2
Salt	Grams	0.13

Rev. 3 dated 06/08/2023
 Supervisor: Scarpellini Cesare
 E-mail: cesare.s@foodrinks.it



Technical sheet

Chocup Maxi Dark

Allergens

Allergens	Contain	May contain
Cereals containing gluten	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Crustaceans and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Eggs and products thereof	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Fish and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Soybeans and products thereof	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Nuts	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Celery and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sesame seeds and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sulfur dioxide and sulfites	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Lupin and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Molluscs and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Mustard and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

As per Annex II, EU Regulation no. 1169/2011, the list of ingredients shows the allergens present in the product.
 The "may contain" section of the table shows the allergens present in the production plant.

Microbiological characteristics

Total bacteria count	< 5000 UFC/g
Staphylococci positive coagulase	< 10 UFC/g
Escherichia Coli	< 10 UFC/g
Enterobacteriaceae	< 100 UFC/g
Yeast	< 100 UFC/g
Mould	< 100 UFC/g
Salmonella spp	absent in 25 g

Additional information

	YES	NO
Presence of Genetically Modified Organisms		X
Vegan		X
Treated with ionizing radiation		X